
1 2 3 1 2 3 1 2 3

1 Hannah Dolin 12 Youth 40.4 43 25.0 35.0 40.0 22.5 25.0 -30.0 65.0 35.0 45.0 55.0 120.0 TX 12 178.2120

1 Molly Zunker 22 Junior 46.3 47 80.0 85.0 95.0 47.5 52.5 58.0 153.0 120.0 130.0 -135.5 283.0 TX 12 384.7102

1 Kelli Lowenberg 39 Masters (40-44) 43.1 47 62.5 67.5 -72.5 -35.0 35.0 40.0 107.5 92.5 102.5 -110.0 210.0 CO 12 299.7330

1 Edith Gevorgian 48 Masters (45-49) 46.8 47 60.0 65.0 -70.0 35.0 -40.0 -40.0 100.0 80.0 85.0 95.0 195.0 CA 12 263.0550

1 Cheryl Anderson 38 Open 47.0 47 -77.5 77.5 -82.5 60.0 -65.5 -67.5 137.5 130.0 142.5 145.0 282.5 MN 12 379.9343

1 Miranda Chambers 13 Youth 51.6 52 82.5 87.5 92.5 42.5 45.0 50.5 143.0 107.5 117.5 125.0 268.0 PA 12 336.0988

1 Elizabeth Monk 17 Teen (16-17) 51.1 52 75.0 82.5 -87.5 52.5 61.0 65.0 147.5 97.5 103.5 107.5 255.0 PA 12 322.1925

1 Kristine Pollizano  -JR 20 Junior 51.8 52 100.0 112.5 117.5 -62.5 62.5 67.5 185.0 125.0 135.0 -137.5 320.0 PA 12 400.1280

2 Ashlee Alteri 20 Junior 50.7 52 72.5 -80.0 -80.0 47.5 -52.5 52.5 125.0 82.5 105.0 -112.5 230.0 TX 9 292.3530

1 Susan Elwyn - M3b 65 Masters (65-69) 47.7 52 70.0 80.0 82.5 40.0 -45.0 45.0 127.5 100.0 110.0 -120.0 237.5 FL 12 315.9938

1 Suzanne Hartwig-Gary 44 Open 51.8 52 127.5 137.5 142.5 67.5 72.5 77.5 220.0 130.0 140.0 145.0 365.0 MD 12 456.3960

2 Amanda Padgett 25 Open 50.9 52 102.5 122.5 -127.5 55.0 67.5 -70.0 190.0 125.0 152.5 158.0 348.0 NC 9 441.0204

3 Marisa Inda 36 Open 49.6 52 102.5 115.0 120.0 67.5 77.5 -82.5 197.5 -145.0 145.0 147.5 345.0 CA 8 445.9125

4 Kristine Pollizano  -O 20 Open 51.8 52 100.0 112.5 117.5 -62.5 62.5 67.5 185.0 125.0 135.0 -137.5 320.0 PA 7 400.1280

5 Mune VanLuen 36 Open 50.5 52 112.5 120.0 -122.5 52.5 55.0 -57.5 175.0 110.0 115.0 117.5 292.5 CA 6 372.9375

6 Shalona Connolly 29 Open 51.4 52 -92.5 95.0 102.5 62.5 67.5 70.0 172.5 110.0 115.0 120.0 292.5 SC 5 367.9065

7 Lisa Guggisberg 32 Open 50.6 52 -92.5 -95.0 95.0 47.5 50.0 -52.5 145.0 120.0 127.5 -132.5 272.5 FL 4 346.8925

8 Katia Poreretta 39 Open 49.2 52 -80.0 80.0 87.5 57.5 60.0 -65.0 147.5 102.5 110.0 115.0 262.5 NY 3 341.3550

9 Susan Elwyn -O 65 Open 47.7 52 70.0 80.0 82.5 40.0 -45.0 45.0 127.5 100.0 110.0 -120.0 237.5 FL 2 315.9938

1 Kelly Lin 20 Junior 55.6 57 110.0 -122.5 122.5 -70.0 72.5 75.0 197.5 125.0 135.0 142.5 340.0 CA 12 402.2880

2 Laura McGuill -JR 22 Junior 56.1 57 102.5 112.5 122.5 52.5 57.5 60.0 182.5 122.5 140.0 -160.0 322.5 TX 9 378.9375

3 Heather Hoff 23 Junior 54.6 57 92.5 95.0 105.0 47.5 52.5 -55.0 157.5 112.5 122.5 130.0 287.5 MD 8 345.0575

4 Kristina Malinowski 22 Junior 54.8 57 47.5 57.5 -67.5 32.5 37.5 40.0 97.5 75.0 82.5 -87.5 180.0 NJ 7 215.4060

1 Cathy Mele 47 Masters (45-49) 56.3 57 60.0 65.0 -70.0 42.5 45.0 50.0 115.0 90.0 105.0 117.5 232.5 GA 12 272.4203

2 Denis Jaffe 47 Masters (45-49) 55.2 57 52.5 -55.0 -60.0 42.5 45.0 -47.5 97.5 80.0 92.5 -100.0 190.0 OH 9 226.1000

1 Lynn Homan -M2a 50 Masters (50-54) 56.3 57 85.0 92.5 -107.5 70.0 80.0 -82.5 172.5 127.5 140.0 147.5 320.0 TX 12 374.9440

1 Pamela Bartz 26 Open 55.4 57 122.5 -130.0 130.0 65.0 70.0 -72.5 200.0 125.0 132.5 152.5 352.5 OH 12 418.2765

2 Kristi Trussell 29 Open 56.6 57 117.5 127.5 -132.5 72.5 77.5 -82.5 205.0 127.5 140.0 147.5 352.5 MN 9 411.2970

3 Laura McGuill -O 22 Open 56.1 57 102.5 112.5 122.5 52.5 57.5 60.0 182.5 122.5 140.0 -160.0 322.5 TX 8 378.9375

4 Lynn Homan -O 50 Open 56.3 57 85.0 92.5 -107.5 70.0 80.0 -82.5 172.5 127.5 140.0 147.5 320.0 TX 7 374.9440

5 Alyssa Haveson 25 Open 55.9 57 100.0 107.5 -115.0 52.5 57.5 -62.5 165.0 132.5 147.5 150.0 315.0 PA 6 371.1645

6 Karen Backenstose 36 Open 54.7 57 92.5 100.0 102.5 52.5 57.5 60.0 162.5 107.5 -127.5 127.5 290.0 PA 5 347.5650

7 Melissa "Missey" Hunt 27 Open 54.4 57 90.0 95.0 -100.0 55.0 60.0 62.5 157.5 110.0 117.5 130.0 287.5 IN 4 346.0350

8 Leigh Thierfelder 30 Open 57.0 57 62.5 75.0 82.5 60.0 72.5 -77.5 155.0 105.0 120.0 125.0 280.0 PA 3 324.9120

9 Roxanne Kirstner 37 Open 56.6 57 77.5 85.0 87.5 52.5 57.5 60.0 147.5 97.5 -112.5 -112.5 245.0 PA 2 285.8660

1 Kelly Hennigan 15 Teen (14-15) 58.0 63 72.5 77.5 82.5 42.5 45.0 47.5 130.0 82.5 92.5 100.0 230.0 PA 12 263.2810

1 Elena Astello -T3 19 Teen (18-19) 61.6 63 82.5 92.5 -102.5 37.5 -42.5 45.0 137.5 102.5 122.5 132.5 270.0 TX 12 294.9750

2 Pamela Cresci 19 Teen (18-19) 58.2 63 72.5 77.5 82.5 45.0 47.5 -50.0 130.0 117.5 130.0 -140.0 260.0 FL 9 296.8160

3 Chelsy Gant 19 Teen (18-19) 59.9 63 70.0 -75.0 -75.0 42.5 45.0 47.5 117.5 102.5 110.0 120.0 237.5 PA 8 265.1212
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1 Victoria Liang 20 Junior 61.4 63 107.5 118.5 -122.5 67.5 72.5 77.5 196.0 150.0 -157.5 157.5 353.5 OH 12 387.1532

2 Stephanie Renfro 23 Junior 61.6 63 110.0 -115.0 -115.0 65.0 -67.5 70.0 180.0 160.0 167.5 172.5 352.5 WA 9 385.1062

3 Ewa Januszkiewicz 21 Junior 62.1 63 85.0 -92.5 -92.5 50.0 -55.0 -55.0 135.0 120.0 132.5 -140.0 267.5 NJ 8 290.4515

4 Emily Gaines 23 Junior 61.1 63 75.0 85.0 92.5 47.5 52.5 57.5 150.0 92.5 105.0 112.5 262.5 GA 7 288.5925

5 Melanie Merryman 21 Junior 59.7 63 65.0 75.0 -80.0 -47.5 50.0 52.5 127.5 100.0 110.0 115.0 242.5 MD 6 271.4060

1 Elena Astello -CL 19 Collegiate 61.6 63 82.5 92.5 -102.5 37.5 -42.5 45.0 137.5 102.5 122.5 132.5 270.0 TX 12 294.9750

1 Jennifer Thompson -M1a 40 Masters (40-44) 61.4 63 130.0 145.0 -150.0 125.0 135.0 -138.5 280.0 160.0 195.0 -205.0 475.0 NC 12 520.2200

1 Judy Drenth 54 Masters (50-54) 58.2 63 82.5 90.0 95.0 57.5 -62.5 62.5 157.5 120.0 127.5 -132.5 285.0 MN 12 325.3560

2 Joanne Craig -M2a 52 Masters (50-54) 61.3 63 -97.5 97.5 107.5 45.0 50.0 -52.5 157.5 110.0 117.5 -122.5 275.0 PA 9 301.5650

3 Allison LeCompte 53 Masters (50-54) 61.4 63 -77.5 80.0 85.0 57.5 62.5 -65.0 147.5 100.0 110.0 112.5 260.0 TX 8 284.7520

1 Cathy Marksteiner 55 Masters (55-59) 61.9 63 102.5 110.0 -115.0 67.5 70.0 72.5 182.5 105.0 117.5 -130.0 300.0 OH 12 326.5200

2 Annemarie Kemmerer 59 Masters (55-59) 60.7 63 82.5 87.5 -92.5 57.5 60.0 0.0 147.5 125.0 130.0 135.0 282.5 PA 9 312.1343

3 Bernie Tatulinski 55 Masters (55-59) 59.0 63 100.0 102.5 -105.0 50.0 55.0 -57.5 157.5 100.0 105.0 112.5 270.0 OH 8 304.9650

1 Helen White -M3b 68 Masters (65-69) 59.4 63 77.5 82.5 -85.0 55.0 57.5 -60.0 140.0 92.5 100.0 110.0 250.0 NJ 12 280.9000

1 Jennifer Thompson -O 40 Open 61.4 63 130.0 145.0 -150.0 125.0 135.0 -138.5 280.0 160.0 195.0 -205.0 475.0 NC 12 520.2200

2 Meghan Pellatt 28 Open 61.5 63 120.0 127.5 132.5 70.0 75.0 -80.0 207.5 -150.0 165.0 172.5 380.0 FL 9 415.6820

3 Cristina Escalante 26 Open 61.7 63 115.0 122.5 125.0 77.5 -80.0 0.0 202.5 142.5 147.5 152.5 355.0 FL 8 387.3405

4 Laurie Goden 31 Open 62.6 63 -92.5 92.5 97.5 67.5 72.5 77.5 175.0 115.0 125.0 -135.0 300.0 OH 7 323.7600

5 Crystal Lind 34 Open 60.9 63 92.5 107.5 -112.5 57.5 -65.0 -65.0 165.0 117.5 122.5 -132.5 287.5 WI 6 316.8538

6 Heather Melton 23 Open 60.0 63 102.5 -110.0 -110.0 52.5 57.5 60.0 162.5 122.5 -130.0 -130.0 285.0 GA 5 317.7465

7 Joanne Craig -O 52 Open 61.3 63 -97.5 97.5 107.5 45.0 50.0 -52.5 157.5 110.0 117.5 -122.5 275.0 PA 4 301.5650

8 Shelly Toth 25 Open 61.5 63 87.5 92.5 100.0 47.5 52.5 57.5 157.5 102.5 110.0 117.5 275.0 GA 3 300.8225

9 Susan Kwansy 36 Open 59.9 63 90.0 95.0 -100.0 45.0 47.5 -50.0 142.5 115.0 -122.5 -122.5 257.5 KY 2 287.4472

10 Jessica Doyle 29 Open 60.2 63 77.5 85.0 -90.0 42.5 47.5 -50.0 132.5 110.0 125.0 -137.5 257.5 TX 1 286.3400

11 Helen White -O 68 Open 59.4 63 77.5 82.5 -85.0 55.0 57.5 -60.0 140.0 92.5 100.0 110.0 250.0 NJ 1 280.9000

12 Rachel Tumin 26 Open 59.9 63 75.0 80.0 85.0 40.0 -45.0 -45.0 125.0 100.0 -105.0 -105.0 225.0 OH 1 251.1675

1 Elizabeth Anderson 28 Guest 69.2 72 57.5 65.0 -67.5 35.0 40.0 -45.0 105.0 90.0 -97.5 97.5 202.5 CNDA 12 203.0670

1 Sarah Hunt 12 Youth 69.2 72 75.0 -85.0 85.0 37.5 45.0 47.5 132.5 85.0 100.0 -105.0 232.5 PA 12 233.1510

1 Lydia Mele -T1 15 Teen (14-15) 70.3 72 95.0 105.0 -110.0 45.0 50.0 55.0 160.0 107.5 117.5 125.0 285.0 GA 12 282.6915

2 Caitlyn Gant 15 Teen (14-15) 67.8 72 82.5 87.5 95.0 45.0 47.5 50.0 145.0 115.0 120.0 130.0 275.0 PA 9 279.7850

1 Ella Lowenberg 17 Teen (16-17) 69.5 72 85.0 -90.0 90.0 47.5 52.5 -55.0 142.5 102.5 107.5 112.5 255.0 0 254.9490

1 Maria Young 19 Teen (18-19) 63.5 72 82.5 85.0 95.0 37.5 42.5 -45.0 137.5 105.0 117.5 122.5 260.0 SD 12 277.5760

2 Faith Knight 18 Teen (18-19) 67.1 72 70.0 77.5 -87.5 42.5 -47.5 -47.5 120.0 95.0 102.5 112.5 232.5 PA 9 238.3125

1 Chelsea Savit -JR 22 Junior 70.5 72 115.0 127.5 -135.0 75.0 82.5 -88.0 210.0 142.5 160.0 173.0 383.0 NY 12 379.1700

2 Natalie Hanson -JR 23 Junior 71.5 72 122.5 130.0 -136.0 80.0 -85.0 -85.0 210.0 142.5 -152.5 152.5 362.5 AK 9 355.4675

3 Haley Kavelak -JR 22 Junior 69.0 72 102.5 117.5 -127.5 57.5 -65.0 65.0 182.5 142.5 157.5 172.5 355.0 DE 8 356.7040

4 Lindsay McGuire -JR 23 Junior 65.5 72 -107.5 -107.5 107.5 65.0 -72.5 -72.5 172.5 145.0 160.0 -167.5 332.5 IL 7 346.8640

5 Emily Gray 22 Junior 70.2 72 102.5 105.0 115.0 70.0 72.5 -77.5 187.5 127.5 137.5 -142.5 325.0 VA 6 322.6925

6 Rachel Ellering -JR 20 Junior 69.2 72 110.0 120.0 127.5 52.5 62.5 -65.0 190.0 120.0 130.0 -137.5 320.0 MN 5 320.8960

7 Christina Pollick 20 Junior 64.6 72 102.5 110.0 -117.5 60.0 65.0 -70.0 175.0 125.0 132.5 137.5 312.5 PA 4 329.3438

8 Whitney Hawkins 23 Junior 67.7 72 102.5 107.5 110.0 55.0 60.0 -62.5 170.0 125.0 137.5 -145.0 307.5 PA 3 313.1887

9 Jenny Nocas 20 Junior 71.0 72 100.0 102.5 -105.0 67.5 -70.0 70.0 172.5 122.5 125.0 132.5 305.0 CO 2 300.4860

1 Haley Kavelak -CL 22 Collegiate 69.0 72 102.5 117.5 -127.5 57.5 -65.0 65.0 182.5 142.5 157.5 172.5 355.0 DE 12 356.7040

2 Rachel Ellering -CL 20 Collegiate 69.2 72 110.0 120.0 127.5 52.5 62.5 -65.0 190.0 120.0 130.0 -137.5 320.0 MN 9 320.8960

1 Sheryl Condon -M1a 40 Masters (40-44) 70.9 72 125.0 132.5 -140.0 67.5 72.5 75.0 207.5 150.0 157.5 162.5 370.0 CA 12 364.8940

2 Jill Joiner-Wong - M1a 44 Masters (40-44) 66.8 72 127.5 -137.5 137.5 75.0 -80.0 80.0 217.5 135.0 150.0 -160.0 367.5 WA 9 377.9003

1 Mary Ann Wieckowski 49 Masters (45-49) 71.1 72 90.0 97.5 102.5 70.0 76.0 -80.0 178.5 112.5 120.0 127.5 306.0 PA 12 301.1958

1 Lisa McAdams 54 Masters (50-54) 69.3 72 100.0 -107.5 -107.5 -52.5 52.5 -57.5 152.5 137.5 -150.0 -150.0 290.0 TX 12 290.5220

1 Lynn Renshaw -M2b 56 Masters (55-59) 67.5 72 82.5 90.0 92.5 70.0 77.5 -80.0 170.0 110.0 127.5 135.0 305.0 PA 12 311.2830



1 Savannah Gentry -MIL 29 Military 70.2 72 -130.0 130.0 -140.0 70.0 75.0 -82.5 205.0 145.0 152.5 -160.0 357.5 FL 12 354.9618

1 Kimberly C. Walford 34 Open 63.6 72 145.0 152.5 -157.5 92.5 -100.0 -100.0 245.0 205.0 222.5 230.0 475.0 CT 12 506.4925

2 Chelsea Savit -O 22 Open 70.5 72 115.0 127.5 -135.0 75.0 82.5 -88.0 210.0 142.5 160.0 173.0 383.0 NY 9 379.1700

3 Sheryl Condon -O 40 Open 70.9 72 125.0 132.5 -140.0 67.5 72.5 75.0 207.5 150.0 157.5 162.5 370.0 CA 8 364.8940

4 Jill Joiner-Wong -O 44 Open 66.8 72 127.5 -137.5 137.5 75.0 -80.0 80.0 217.5 135.0 150.0 -160.0 367.5 WA 7 377.9003

6 Natalie Hanson -O 23 Open 71.5 72 122.5 130.0 -136.0 80.0 -85.0 -85.0 210.0 142.5 -152.5 152.5 362.5 AK 5 355.4675

5 Amy Welcome 26 Open 68.6 72 117.5 125.0 127.5 62.5 65.0 67.5 195.0 155.0 167.5 -175.0 362.5 PA 6 365.7625

7 Savannah Gentry -O 29 Open 70.2 72 -130.0 130.0 -140.0 70.0 75.0 -82.5 205.0 145.0 152.5 -160.0 357.5 FL 4 354.9618

8 Elisabeth (Lis) Sanders 33 Open 70.8 72 112.5 122.5 132.5 57.5 65.0 -72.5 197.5 132.5 150.0 160.0 357.5 GA 3 352.8883

9 Haley Kavelak -O 22 Open 69.0 72 102.5 117.5 -127.5 57.5 -65.0 65.0 182.5 142.5 157.5 172.5 355.0 DE 2 356.7040

10 Kehaulani Richardson 31 Open 70.8 72 110.0 117.5 122.5 60.0 -67.5 67.5 190.0 140.0 152.5 165.0 355.0 HI 1 350.4205

11 Jennifer Kroken 39 Open 70.5 72 120.0 132.5 137.5 67.5 70.0 -72.5 207.5 137.5 -142.5 142.5 350.0 TX 1 346.5000

12 Jennifer Varner 30 Open 66.3 72 -112.5 -122.5 122.5 62.5 67.5 -70.0 190.0 142.5 150.0 -157.5 340.0 MI 1 351.5260

13 Vanessa Gale 25 Open 66.7 72 115.0 122.5 130.0 55.0 60.0 -62.5 190.0 135.0 145.0 150.0 340.0 GA 1 349.9960

14 Lindsay McGuire -O 23 Open 65.5 72 -107.5 -107.5 107.5 65.0 -72.5 -72.5 172.5 145.0 160.0 -167.5 332.5 IL 1 346.8640

15 Cathy Cox 38 Open 71.9 72 92.5 -100.0 100.0 50.0 55.0 60.0 160.0 142.5 150.0 -160.0 310.0 FL 1 302.8390

16 Lynn Renshaw -O 56 Open 67.5 72 82.5 90.0 92.5 70.0 77.5 -80.0 170.0 110.0 127.5 135.0 305.0 PA 1 311.2830

17 Lydia Mele -O 15 Open 70.3 72 95.0 105.0 -110.0 45.0 50.0 55.0 160.0 107.5 117.5 125.0 285.0 GA 1 282.6915

18 Kimberly Harrell 31 Open 64.3 72 75.0 77.5 85.0 45.0 52.5 57.5 142.5 100.0 110.0 120.0 262.5 OH 1 277.6200

19 Anne Hayward 27 Open 71.8 72 90.0 97.5 102.5 42.5 47.5 -50.0 150.0 100.0 110.0 -120.0 260.0 PA 1 254.2540

20 Brandi Eberly 37 Open 70.4 72 72.5 80.0 -85.0 45.0 50.0 -55.0 130.0 92.5 105.0 112.5 242.5 PA 1 240.3175

Kimberly Price 30 Open 72.0 72 -132.5 -132.5 -132.5 62.5 67.5 75.0 142.5 -162.5 162.5 OH

1 Tessa Urbank 19 Teen (18-19) 74.4 84 95.0 107.5 112.5 45.0 52.5 -57.5 165.0 142.5 -161.0 161.0 326.0 NJ 12 311.4930

1 Mickey (Mikelina) Belainen -JR 22 Junior 82.7 84 147.5 152.5 -157.5 85.0 -87.5 -87.5 237.5 177.5 193.0 -200.0 430.5 TX 12 386.9334

2 Sara Cichorek 23 Junior 76.6 84 117.5 125.0 130.0 60.0 65.0 67.5 197.5 140.0 147.5 152.5 350.0 NY 9 328.4400

3 Stephaine Mahan 20 Junior 82.4 84 117.5 125.0 132.5 57.5 62.5 67.5 200.0 132.5 142.5 150.0 350.0 GA 8 315.1750

1 Heidi Ziegle 44 Masters (40-44) 80.3 84 90.0 97.5 105.0 62.5 67.5 -72.5 172.5 115.0 127.5 -137.5 300.0 GA 12 273.9300

Stephany Wilken 51 Masters (50-54) 78.6 84 -65.0 -65.0 -65.0 42.5 -47.5 -47.5 107.5 110.0 112.5 FL

1 Patricia (Pat) Kroken 66 Masters (65-69) 81.5 84 -70.0 75.0 -82.5 35.0 -37.5 37.5 112.5 95.0 105.0 -107.5 217.5 NM 12 197.0115

1 Mickey (Mikelina) Belainen -O 22 Open 82.7 84 147.5 152.5 -157.5 85.0 -87.5 -87.5 237.5 177.5 193.0 -200.0 430.5 TX 12 386.9334

2 Ashley Szczepaniec 29 Open 78.4 84 -142.5 -147.5 147.5 72.5 80.0 -87.5 227.5 145.0 160.0 170.0 397.5 VA 9 367.9260

3 Kenya Spears 32 Open 76.2 84 112.5 122.5 130.0 62.5 77.5 -85.0 207.5 162.5 180.0 185.0 392.5 TX 8 369.4995

4 Amanda Carroll 33 Open 80.1 84 115.0 122.5 127.5 60.0 65.0 -67.5 192.5 132.5 142.5 152.5 345.0 GA 7 315.4680

5 Alison Hardy 34 Open 75.9 84 -112.5 120.0 -127.5 45.0 -50.0 52.5 172.5 130.0 137.5 -145.0 310.0 IL 6 292.5160

6 Amber Sheppard 25 Open 74.8 84 -120.0 120.0 -127.5 45.0 50.0 55.0 175.0 125.0 -132.5 -132.5 300.0 MS 5 285.6600

1 Kaylee Findley 16 Teen (16-17) 109.0 84+ 120.0 127.5 132.5 70.0 -77.5 77.5 210.0 137.5 150.0 162.5 372.5 FL 12 303.4758

1 Alicia Webb -M1a 42 Masters (40-44) 91.1 84+ 167.5 177.5 182.5 82.5 87.5 90.0 272.5 167.5 175.0 182.5 455.0 GA 12 391.2090

2 Jerriann Doll -M1a 44 Masters (40-44) 98.4 84+ 102.5 110.0 -120.0 82.5 -105.0 -105.0 192.5 142.5 160.0 175.0 367.5 OH 9 307.4505

3 Rebekah Landbeck 42 Masters (40-44) 88.0 84+ 105.0 115.0 -117.5 -50.0 -52.5 52.5 167.5 122.5 137.5 -152.5 305.0 FL 8 266.0820

4 Carmen Hays 44 Masters (40-44) 92.4 84+ 75.0 85.0 -95.0 50.0 52.5 57.5 142.5 122.5 130.0 135.0 277.5 CO 7 237.2625

1 Tina Robinson -M1b 46 Masters (45-49) 85.5 84+ 137.5 152.5 0.0 102.5 110.0 115.0 267.5 160.0 170.0 -182.5 437.5 GA 12 386.7938

2 Sherry Weaver -M1b 49 Masters (45-49) 107.2 84+ -62.5 62.5 70.0 60.0 67.5 70.0 140.0 87.5 95.0 102.5 242.5 PA 9 198.2923

1 Sue Hallen -M2b 56 Masters (55-59) 106.3 84+ 125.0 137.5 -152.5 80.0 92.5 -102.5 230.0 115.0 137.5 145.0 375.0 IL 12 307.2375

1 Bonica Brown 24 Open 108.4 84+ 162.5 172.5 187.5 95.0 105.0 -120.5 292.5 172.5 197.5 213.0 505.5 NE 12 412.2858

2 Alicia Webb -O 42 Open 91.1 84+ 167.5 177.5 182.5 82.5 87.5 90.0 272.5 167.5 175.0 182.5 455.0 GA 9 391.2090

3 Melissa Copeland 35 Open 109.6 84+ 170.0 182.5 -192.5 85.0 92.5 -97.5 275.0 177.5 -187.5 -187.5 452.5 MD 8 368.1993

4 Heather Hall 37 Open 117.0 84+ 150.0 165.0 172.5 95.0 102.5 -107.5 275.0 155.0 170.0 -177.5 445.0 GA 7 357.4685

5 Tina Robinson -O 46 Open 85.5 84+ 137.5 152.5 0.0 102.5 110.0 115.0 267.5 160.0 170.0 -182.5 437.5 GA 6 386.7938



6 Marcia Darbouze 24 Open 88.7 84+ 140.0 150.0 -155.0 75.0 80.0 -85.0 230.0 185.0 192.5 -205.0 422.5 FL 5 367.3215

7 Courtney Lynch 27 Open 113.8 84+ 140.0 -152.5 157.5 65.0 72.5 -75.0 230.0 140.0 150.0 160.0 390.0 PA 4 314.9250

8 Sue Hallen -O 56 Open 106.3 84+ 125.0 137.5 -152.5 80.0 92.5 -102.5 230.0 115.0 137.5 145.0 375.0 IL 3 307.2375

9 Jerriann Doll -O 44 Open 98.4 84+ 102.5 110.0 -120.0 82.5 -105.0 -105.0 192.5 142.5 160.0 175.0 367.5 OH 2 307.4505

10 Destiny Hope Siquenza 28 Open 102.5 84+ -110.0 110.0 -120.0 55.0 62.5 -67.5 172.5 135.0 145.0 160.0 332.5 TX 1 274.9110

11 Amanda Jonnala 37 Open 108.8 84+ -60.0 65.0 -82.5 57.5 65.0 70.0 135.0 102.5 117.5 137.5 272.5 GA 1 222.0875

12 Sherry Weaver -O 49 Open 107.2 84+ -62.5 62.5 70.0 60.0 67.5 70.0 140.0 87.5 95.0 102.5 242.5 PA 1 198.2923

1 2 3 1 2 3 1 2 3

1 Larry Moody -T1 15 Teen (14-15) 51.7 53 60.0 72.5 82.5 -52.5 52.5 65.0 147.5 90.0 102.5 112.5 260.0 GA 12 256.6980

1 Tyler Wells -T2 17 Teen (16-17) 58.1 59 102.5 -112.5 112.5 67.5 75.0 82.5 195.0 117.5 132.5 145.0 340.0 GA 12 298.7580

2 Cason Smith 17 Teen (16-17) 54.2 59 62.5 70.0 -77.5 50.0 55.0 -60.0 125.0 80.0 82.5 102.5 227.5 AL 9 213.9410

1 Paul Cataldi 18 Teen (18-19) 58.7 59 137.5 142.5 -154.0 92.5 -95.0 0.0 235.0 172.5 182.5 -192.5 417.5 PA 12 363.3502

2 Matthew Jacobson 19 Teen (18-19) 57.8 59 92.5 -105.0 110.0 57.5 65.0 -70.0 175.0 125.0 142.5 147.5 322.5 FL 9 284.7675

1 Carlos Buenfil (JR.) 23 Junior 58.6 59 -145.0 150.0 -160.0 95.0 100.0 -105.0 250.0 182.5 195.0 -210.0 445.0 TX 12 387.9065

1 Paritosh Bhatnagar 21 Collegiate 55.0 59 70.0 82.5 -95.0 60.0 67.5 -75.0 150.0 105.0 115.0 130.0 280.0 TX 12 259.4760

1 Eric Kupperstein(M) 47 Masters (45-49) 58.6 59 170.0 185.0 -195.0 92.5 100.0 105.0 290.0 215.0 237.5 255.0 545.0 MA 12 475.0765

1 Eric Kupperstein 47 Open 58.6 59 170.0 185.0 -195.0 92.5 100.0 105.0 290.0 215.0 237.5 255.0 545.0 MA 12 475.0765

2 Carlos Buenfil 23 Open 58.6 59 -145.0 150.0 -160.0 95.0 100.0 -105.0 250.0 182.5 195.0 -210.0 445.0 TX 9 387.9065

3 Tyler Wells 17 Open 58.1 59 102.5 -112.5 112.5 67.5 75.0 82.5 195.0 117.5 132.5 145.0 340.0 GA 8 298.7580

4 Larry Moody 15 Open 51.7 59 60.0 72.5 82.5 -52.5 52.5 65.0 147.5 90.0 102.5 112.5 260.0 GA 12 256.6980

1 Kyle Houser 14 Teen (14-15) 62.5 66 140.0 -145.0 150.0 110.0 117.5 -125.0 267.5 160.0 165.0 170.0 437.5 GA 12 359.7563

2 Nate Salemno 15 Teen (14-15) 64.4 66 117.5 125.0 -132.5 80.0 85.0 -87.5 210.0 132.5 142.5 150.0 360.0 PA 9 288.5040

3 Thomas Saeden 14 Teen (14-15) 60.5 66 -70.0 82.5 100.0 70.0 75.0 -77.5 175.0 115.0 125.0 -142.5 300.0 VA 8 253.9500

4 Shon Paul Dukes 14 Teen (14-15) 60.9 66 65.0 75.0 -85.0 52.5 65.0 -72.5 140.0 102.5 122.5 137.5 277.5 AL 7 233.5162

1 Brett Benedix 17 Teen (16-17) 65.5 66 182.5 197.5 -202.5 87.5 92.5 -97.5 290.0 185.0 195.0 205.0 495.0 FL 12 391.0995

2 Jacob Keesee 17 Teen (16-17) 64.9 66 150.0 160.0 -170.0 -102.5 105.0 112.5 272.5 175.0 182.5 192.5 465.0 GA 9 370.2330

1 Aaron Stroud 19 Teen (18-19) 65.1 66 170.0 177.5 -182.5 122.5 -127.5 127.5 305.0 197.5 -200.0 200.0 505.0 NC 12 401.0710

2 Jesus Flores-Correa 18 Teen (18-19) 61.9 66 165.0 175.0 -180.0 70.0 77.5 -80.0 252.5 185.0 195.0 205.0 457.5 ID 9 379.4047

3 Jake Benedix 19 Teen (18-19) 63.2 66 142.5 150.0 -157.5 95.0 100.0 -102.5 250.0 152.5 165.0 172.5 422.5 FL 8 344.0840

1 Courtney "Kevin" Spencer -JR 22 Junior 64.5 66 145.0 152.5 157.5 -90.0 95.0 97.5 255.0 160.0 180.0 190.0 445.0 NJ 12 356.1780

2 Benny Lee -JR 21 Junior 65.2 66 125.0 -127.5 127.5 120.0 122.5 -127.5 250.0 182.5 187.5 192.5 442.5 TX 9 350.9910

Nicholas Womble 20 Junior 64.6 66 -175.0 -175.0 -175.0 102.5 107.5 -112.5 175.0 182.5 187.5 FL

1 Courtney "Kevin" Spencer -CL 22 Collegiate 64.5 66 145.0 152.5 157.5 -90.0 95.0 97.5 255.0 160.0 180.0 190.0 445.0 NJ 12 356.1780

Mike Lim (Col) 28 Collegiate 65.9 66 -165.0 -180.0 -180.0 125.0 130.0 132.5 205.0 210.0 -215.0 GA

1 Jeff Phillips -M1b 47 Masters (45-49) 64.3 66 145.0 162.5 175.0 105.0 115.0 0.0 290.0 182.5 227.5 235.0 525.0 AR 12 421.3125

1 Brad Olson 51 Masters (50-54) 65.3 66 150.0 170.0 -175.0 125.0 -135.0 -135.0 295.0 185.0 205.0 215.0 510.0 OH 12 404.0220

2 Chester Horne 51 Masters (50-54) 64.8 66 142.5 145.0 150.0 90.0 102.5 -115.0 252.5 187.5 202.5 -212.5 455.0 MS 9 362.7715

1 Benny Lee -MIL 21 Military 65.2 66 125.0 -127.5 127.5 120.0 122.5 -127.5 250.0 182.5 187.5 192.5 442.5 TX 12 350.9910

1 Shawn Frasquillo 27 Open 65.3 66 182.5 195.0 -202.5 140.0 150.0 -155.0 345.0 215.0 227.5 237.5 582.5 TX 12 461.4565

2 Andrew Watson 25 Open 65.2 66 -200.0 200.0 205.0 122.5 127.5 -130.0 332.5 230.0 242.5 -250.0 575.0 PA 9 456.0900

3 Jason Haines 32 Open 65.5 66 175.0 182.5 -187.5 120.0 125.0 -127.5 307.5 215.0 -227.5 227.5 535.0 FL 8 422.7035

4 Jeff Phillips -O 47 Open 64.3 66 145.0 162.5 175.0 105.0 115.0 0.0 290.0 182.5 227.5 235.0 525.0 AR 7 421.3125

5 Tyler Mohammed 24 Open 62.8 66 182.5 192.5 -207.5 102.5 -107.5 0.0 295.0 205.0 -227.5 -227.5 500.0 FL 6 409.4500

6 Jacob Keesee 17 Open 64.9 66 150.0 160.0 -170.0 -102.5 105.0 112.5 272.5 175.0 182.5 192.5 465.0 GA 5 370.2330

7 Benny Lee -O 21 Open 65.2 66 125.0 -127.5 127.5 120.0 122.5 -127.5 250.0 182.5 187.5 192.5 442.5 TX 4 350.9910

Team
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Mike Lim 28 Open 65.9 66 -165.0 -180.0 -180.0 125.0 130.0 132.5 205.0 210.0 -215.0 GA

1 Nathan Kimball 17 Teen (16-17) 71.4 74 185.0 190.0 192.5 115.0 117.5 120.0 312.5 187.5 202.5 -210.0 515.0 OK 12 380.2245

2 Garrett Poiry 17 Teen (16-17) 69.0 74 150.0 -172.5 -172.5 112.5 -125.0 -125.0 262.5 182.5 200.0 -202.5 462.5 OH 9 350.4825

3 Devan Cox 16 Teen (16-17) 71.2 74 95.0 127.5 -137.5 70.0 -92.5 -92.5 197.5 120.0 162.5 170.0 367.5 NC 8 271.8765

1 Eric Dillon Blalock 19 Teen (18-19) 73.2 74 167.5 170.0 -190.0 120.0 130.0 -135.0 300.0 207.5 217.5 227.5 527.5 AL 12 382.3848

2 Cody Houser 18 Teen (18-19) 72.1 74 172.5 182.5 -190.0 130.0 135.0 -140.0 317.5 192.5 202.5 207.5 525.0 GA 9 384.8250

1 Sam Derynck 21 Junior 73.8 74 185.0 195.0 205.0 130.0 135.0 -140.0 340.0 230.0 242.5 -255.0 582.5 MN 12 419.8078

2 Nial Luu 22 Junior 72.2 74 175.0 -177.5 -187.5 125.0 -130.0 -130.0 300.0 -215.0 225.0 227.5 527.5 MA 9 386.2355

3 Hector Garcia 23 Junior 72.8 74 162.5 172.5 182.5 127.5 -135.0 135.0 317.5 192.5 207.5 -222.5 525.0 TX 8 382.0950

4 Joe Johnson 20 Junior 73.2 74 145.0 160.0 -165.0 102.5 110.0 -112.5 270.0 227.5 -250.0 253.0 523.0 FL 7 379.1227

5 Rene Del Angel -JR 23 Junior 73.4 74 187.5 -197.5 -197.5 127.5 135.0 -140.0 322.5 -197.5 -197.5 197.5 520.0 TX 6 376.2200

6 Jospeh Cavanaugh -JR 22 Junior 73.1 74 147.5 162.5 170.0 100.0 110.0 115.0 285.0 197.5 205.0 215.0 500.0 PA 5 362.8000

7 Chris Jacobson 21 Junior 73.5 74 -185.0 185.0 -205.0 102.5 -107.5 -107.5 287.5 192.5 210.0 -235.0 497.5 FL 4 359.5930

8 Nick Phillips -JR 21 Junior 73.2 74 147.5 157.5 165.0 105.0 112.5 120.0 285.0 182.5 195.0 202.5 487.5 PA 3 353.3888

9 Stefan Marty 20 Junior 73.2 74 160.0 167.5 -172.5 107.5 115.0 -122.5 282.5 172.5 182.5 187.5 470.0 AK 2 340.7030

10 Andrew Pace -JR 21 Junior 71.0 74 115.0 135.0 137.5 90.0 97.5 102.5 240.0 162.5 182.5 -195.0 422.5 OH 1 313.2415

1 Jospeh Cavanaugh -CL 22 Collegiate 73.1 74 147.5 162.5 170.0 100.0 110.0 115.0 285.0 197.5 205.0 215.0 500.0 PA 12 362.8000

2 Nick Phillips -CL 21 Collegiate 73.2 74 147.5 157.5 165.0 105.0 112.5 120.0 285.0 182.5 195.0 202.5 487.5 PA 9 353.3888

3 Andrew Pace -CL 21 Collegiate 71.0 74 115.0 135.0 137.5 90.0 97.5 102.5 240.0 162.5 182.5 -195.0 422.5 OH 8 313.2415

1 Brian Morrison 40 Masters (40-44) 72.4 74 110.0 125.0 140.0 107.5 120.0 -122.5 260.0 145.0 160.0 167.5 427.5 FL 12 312.3743

2 Olun Riley 44 Masters (40-44) 72.2 74 105.0 112.5 122.5 90.0 95.0 -102.5 217.5 147.5 157.5 167.5 385.0 CA 9 281.8970

1 Gary Kaiser 53 Masters (50-54) 73.7 74 -185.0 -185.0 185.0 137.5 140.0 -142.5 325.0 220.0 230.0 0.0 555.0 AZ 12 400.3770

1 Bob Yamasaki 60 Masters (60-64) 73.3 74 175.0 190.0 202.5 107.5 -115.0 -115.0 310.0 210.0 227.5 237.5 547.5 CA 12 396.4995

C. David Lindley 70 Masters (70-74) 72.2 74 95.0 -97.5 -97.5 -60.0 -60.0 -60.0 112.5 117.5 120.0 TN

1 Alex Merritt -SO 22 Special Olympics 67.6 74 75.0 -82.5 -82.5 62.5 75.0 -85.0 150.0 102.5 115.0 125.0 275.0 GA 12 211.7775

1 Jordan Berke 24 Open 73.0 74 192.5 205.0 -212.5 147.5 157.5 163.0 368.0 217.5 240.0 247.5 615.5 FL 12 447.0992

2 Tim Lamando 34 Open 73.7 74 200.0 -215.0 -215.0 115.0 125.0 130.0 330.0 232.5 250.0 257.5 587.5 TX 9 423.8225

3 Scott Myers 29 Open 72.6 74 -185.0 190.0 197.5 142.5 -152.5 -152.5 340.0 225.0 232.5 -240.0 572.5 PA 8 417.5243

4 Brent Kim 27 Open 73.1 74 195.0 202.5 -207.5 122.5 130.0 -132.5 332.5 192.5 202.5 210.0 542.5 TX 7 393.6380

5 Eric Hess 24 Open 73.5 74 177.5 190.0 -197.5 132.5 140.0 -145.0 330.0 192.5 202.5 -212.5 532.5 WI 6 384.8910

6 Rene Del Angel -O 23 Open 73.4 74 187.5 -197.5 -197.5 127.5 135.0 -140.0 322.5 -197.5 -197.5 197.5 520.0 TX 5 376.2200

7 Dmitry Tumin 25 Open 71.7 74 170.0 180.0 -190.0 92.5 97.5 -100.0 277.5 205.0 220.0 230.0 507.5 OH 4 373.5200

8 Jospeh Cavanaugh -O 22 Open 73.1 74 147.5 162.5 170.0 100.0 110.0 115.0 285.0 197.5 205.0 215.0 500.0 PA 3 362.8000

9 Brett Hof 26 Open 74.0 74 147.5 160.0 -170.0 125.0 -135.0 -135.0 285.0 175.0 -185.0 185.0 470.0 OH 2 338.0710

10 Slade Jones 24 Open 72.6 74 137.5 147.5 -155.0 95.0 100.0 -105.0 247.5 195.0 210.0 -222.5 457.5 NM 1 333.6548

11 Andrew Pace -O 21 Open 71.0 74 115.0 135.0 137.5 90.0 97.5 102.5 240.0 162.5 182.5 -195.0 422.5 OH 1 313.2415

12 Alex Merritt -O 22 Open 67.6 74 75.0 -82.5 -82.5 62.5 75.0 -85.0 150.0 102.5 115.0 125.0 275.0 GA 1 211.7775

David Edwards 26 Open 72.9 74 -192.5 -192.5 -192.5 110.0 112.5 120.0 220.0 232.5 -235.0 SC

1 Anthony McGuill 15 Teen (14-15) 77.5 83 97.5 110.0 117.5 62.5 72.5 -87.5 190.0 117.5 127.5 137.5 327.5 TX 12 228.2348

1 Matthew Koe 16 Teen (16-17) 81.9 83 175.0 203.5 207.5 125.0 138.0 -140.0 345.5 182.5 230.0 237.5 583.0 NC 12 392.3007

2 Austin Gauldin 17 Teen (16-17) 74.6 83 117.5 140.0 155.0 122.5 130.0 -132.5 285.0 190.0 205.0 212.5 497.5 AL 9 355.8120

1 Joseph Cazoli 19 Teen (18-19) 78.9 83 200.0 212.5 222.5 110.0 120.0 125.0 347.5 217.5 232.5 -235.0 580.0 FL 12 399.5040

2 Thomas Buckles 19 Teen (18-19) 78.5 83 165.0 185.0 195.0 105.0 -117.5 120.0 315.0 210.0 230.0 -250.0 545.0 CT 9 376.5950

1 John Downing -JR 23 Junior 80.9 83 237.5 250.0 -262.5 150.0 162.5 -165.0 412.5 250.0 265.0 -275.0 677.5 OH 12 459.2773

2 Zachary Archer 20 Junior 80.9 83 220.0 230.0 240.0 130.0 137.5 142.5 382.5 265.0 272.5 277.5 660.0 IN 9 447.4140

3 William Everhardt 21 Junior 79.7 83 205.0 207.5 215.0 157.5 162.5 165.0 380.0 235.0 247.5 257.5 637.5 LA 8 436.2413

4 Jonnie Candito -JR 21 Junior 80.5 83 215.0 230.0 -237.5 132.5 142.5 -147.5 372.5 237.5 255.0 -265.0 627.5 OH 7 426.7000

5 Michael Scokowski -JR 23 Junior 81.9 83 205.0 -215.0 -215.0 160.0 165.0 -170.0 370.0 245.0 257.5 -267.5 627.5 CT 6 422.2448



6 Robert Irving -JR 21 Junior 81.9 83 210.0 -220.0 -220.0 145.0 150.0 -152.5 360.0 245.0 252.5 257.5 617.5 TX 5 415.5158

7 Gregory Phelps 20 Junior 81.6 83 192.5 202.5 207.5 125.0 130.0 132.5 340.0 250.0 262.5 267.5 607.5 FL 4 409.6980

8 Michael Soya -JR 22 Junior 81.7 83 177.5 190.0 200.0 137.5 147.5 -150.0 347.5 220.0 237.5 252.5 600.0 PA 3 404.3400

9 Andre Grebenetsky -JR 22 Junior 82.9 83 200.0 215.0 222.5 145.0 155.0 157.5 380.0 200.0 220.0 0.0 600.0 NY 2 400.8000

10 Stephen Teeters -JR 22 Junior 81.4 83 187.5 -202.5 -210.0 142.5 -150.0 150.0 337.5 237.5 250.0 260.0 597.5 PA 1 403.5515

11 Joseph Sullivan -JR 20 Junior 81.9 83 205.0 215.0 -222.5 125.0 132.5 -142.5 347.5 215.0 230.0 0.0 577.5 OH 12 388.5998

11 Keith Schneider -JR 21 Junior 78.4 83 200.0 -212.5 -220.0 112.5 120.0 -127.5 320.0 242.5 -265.0 -265.0 562.5 OH 1 389.0250

12 Daniel Truesdell 20 Junior 80.2 83 182.5 -185.0 -195.0 125.0 130.0 132.5 315.0 -205.0 205.0 -217.5 520.0 FL 1 354.4320

13 Evan Byrne 22 Junior 76.4 83 127.5 142.5 152.5 97.5 105.0 -110.0 257.5 152.5 167.5 -177.5 425.0 OH 1 299.0300

1 Robert Irving -CL 21 Collegiate 81.9 83 210.0 -220.0 -220.0 145.0 150.0 -152.5 360.0 245.0 252.5 257.5 617.5 TX 12 415.5158

2 Michael Soya -CL 22 Collegiate 81.7 83 177.5 190.0 200.0 137.5 147.5 -150.0 347.5 220.0 237.5 252.5 600.0 PA 9 404.3400

3 Stephen Teeters -CL 22 Collegiate 81.4 83 187.5 -202.5 -210.0 142.5 -150.0 150.0 337.5 237.5 250.0 260.0 597.5 PA 8 403.5515

4 Keith Schneider -CL 21 Collegiate 78.4 83 200.0 -212.5 -220.0 112.5 120.0 -127.5 320.0 242.5 -265.0 -265.0 562.5 OH 7 389.0250

1 Donald Bigham -M1a 41 Masters (40-44) 82.4 83 205.0 217.5 227.5 145.0 152.5 155.0 382.5 227.5 232.5 -245.0 615.0 AL 12 412.2960

2 Victor Bayliss 40 Masters (40-44) 80.5 83 127.5 135.0 140.0 100.0 105.0 110.0 250.0 145.0 147.5 150.0 400.0 CA 9 272.0000

1 Laddie Gibson -M1b 48 Masters (45-49) 82.7 83 182.5 205.0 210.0 167.5 177.5 -180.0 387.5 227.5 235.0 252.5 640.0 NY 12 428.0960

2 Donovan Thompson -M1b 47 Masters (45-49) 82.1 83 175.0 210.0 -217.5 142.5 160.0 -165.5 370.0 182.5 230.0 -245.0 600.0 NC 9 403.1400

1 Rich Wenner -M2a 49 Masters (50-54) 82.8 83 182.5 197.5 207.5 137.5 147.5 155.0 362.5 230.0 250.0 262.5 625.0 AZ 12 417.8125

2 Doug Harney 50 Masters (50-54) 82.8 83 160.0 170.0 -182.5 95.0 -97.5 0.0 265.0 200.0 205.0 212.5 477.5 FL 9 319.2088

1 Raymond Fougnier 70 Masters (70-74) 80.3 83 -95.0 95.0 100.0 75.0 77.5 85.0 185.0 140.0 150.0 160.0 345.0 TN 12 234.9795

2 LD "Nick" Shriner 70 Masters (70-74) 79.7 83 72.5 -75.0 -112.5 72.5 75.0 -92.5 147.5 112.5 137.5 140.0 287.5 FL 9 196.7363

3 Bill Sander 71 Masters (70-74) 81.7 83 45.0 102.5 108.0 -110.0 153.0 82.5 95.0 100.0 253.0 FL 8 170.4967

1 Tito Bastianelli, Sr. 79 Masters (75-79) 80.9 83 -120.0 120.0 122.5 -70.0 77.5 -82.5 200.0 130.0 160.0 170.0 370.0 NJ 12 250.8230

1 Robert Irving -PF 21 Police/Fire 81.9 83 210.0 -220.0 -220.0 145.0 150.0 -152.5 360.0 245.0 252.5 257.5 617.5 TX 12 415.5158

1 Donald Bigham -MIL 41 Military 82.4 83 205.0 217.5 227.5 145.0 152.5 155.0 382.5 227.5 232.5 -245.0 615.0 AL 12 412.2960

1 Alex Tertitski 34 Open 83.0 83 227.5 242.5 255.0 150.0 157.5 162.5 417.5 292.5 315.0 0.0 732.5 FL 12 488.9438

2 Derek Gove 25 Open 82.5 83 240.0 250.0 255.0 147.5 155.0 -160.0 410.0 280.0 287.5 -300.0 697.5 TX 9 467.2553

3 John Downing -O 23 Open 80.9 83 237.5 250.0 -262.5 150.0 162.5 -165.0 412.5 250.0 265.0 -275.0 677.5 OH 8 459.2773

4 Anthony Lucas 28 Open 81.0 83 225.0 232.5 -235.0 157.5 162.5 165.0 397.5 260.0 -262.5 -262.5 657.5 WA 7 445.3905

5 Ben Pollack 26 Open 82.3 83 200.0 220.0 230.0 135.0 140.0 145.0 375.0 265.0 280.0 -285.0 655.0 TX 6 439.4395

6 Ross Lappala 29 Open 82.6 83 -215.0 215.0 230.0 165.0 175.0 182.5 412.5 215.0 227.5 -235.0 640.0 AK 5 428.4160

7 Laddie Gibson -O 48 Open 82.7 83 182.5 205.0 210.0 167.5 177.5 -180.0 387.5 227.5 235.0 252.5 640.0 NY 4 428.0960

10 Lloyd Summers 29 Open 82.2 83 197.5 202.5 210.0 167.5 -177.5 -177.5 377.5 227.5 250.0 -272.5 627.5 OH 1 421.3035

8 Jonnie Candito -O 21 Open 80.5 83 215.0 230.0 -237.5 132.5 142.5 -147.5 372.5 237.5 255.0 -265.0 627.5 OH 3 426.7000

9 Michael Scokowski -O 23 Open 81.9 83 205.0 -215.0 -215.0 160.0 165.0 -170.0 370.0 245.0 257.5 -267.5 627.5 CT 2 422.2448

11 Rich Wenner -O 49 Open 82.8 83 182.5 197.5 207.5 137.5 147.5 155.0 362.5 230.0 250.0 262.5 625.0 AZ 1 417.8125

12 Donald Bigham -O 41 Open 82.4 83 205.0 217.5 227.5 145.0 152.5 155.0 382.5 227.5 232.5 -245.0 615.0 AL 1 412.2960

13 Jorge Unigarro 31 Open 82.1 83 187.5 192.5 197.5 140.0 145.0 147.5 345.0 250.0 260.0 -272.5 605.0 NY 1 406.4995

14 Matt Buttimer 26 Open 79.9 83 182.5 197.5 205.0 120.0 130.0 -132.5 335.0 227.5 250.0 265.0 600.0 GA 1 409.9200

15 Michael Soya -O 22 Open 81.7 83 177.5 190.0 200.0 137.5 147.5 -150.0 347.5 220.0 237.5 252.5 600.0 PA 1 404.3400

16 Donovan Thompson -O 47 Open 82.1 83 175.0 210.0 -217.5 142.5 160.0 -165.5 370.0 182.5 230.0 -245.0 600.0 NC 1 403.1400

17 Andre Grebenetsky -O 22 Open 82.9 83 200.0 215.0 222.5 145.0 155.0 157.5 380.0 200.0 220.0 0.0 600.0 NY 1 400.8000

18 Joseph Sullivan -O 20 Open 81.9 83 205.0 215.0 -222.5 125.0 132.5 -142.5 347.5 215.0 230.0 0.0 577.5 OH 1 388.5998

19 Leander Franklin 32 Open 82.4 83 177.5 180.0 182.5 155.0 -162.5 -162.5 337.5 240.0 -250.0 -250.0 577.5 LA 1 387.1560

20 Keith Schneider -O 21 Open 78.4 83 200.0 -212.5 -220.0 112.5 120.0 -127.5 320.0 242.5 -265.0 -265.0 562.5 OH 1 389.0250

21 Daniel Segal 25 Open 81.5 83 180.0 200.0 -217.5 120.0 132.5 -142.5 332.5 200.0 225.0 -245.0 557.5 VA 1 376.2567

22 William Payne 31 Open 82.5 83 182.5 187.5 192.5 -130.0 130.0 -137.5 322.5 220.0 225.0 235.0 557.5 OH 1 373.4693

23 Matt Maloney 28 Open 75.5 83 187.5 200.0 205.0 107.5 112.5 115.0 320.0 225.0 -235.0 -235.0 545.0 OH 1 386.5685

24 Steve Ritucci 34 Open 81.7 83 160.0 175.0 185.0 125.0 132.5 137.5 322.5 205.0 217.5 222.5 545.0 FL 1 367.2755

25 David Bell 25 Open 82.9 83 182.5 -190.0 0.0 117.5 125.0 -130.0 307.5 185.0 195.0 207.5 515.0 GA 1 344.0200



Brian Espino 33 Open 82.8 83 160.0 -185.0 -185.0 NY

1 Nick Cataldi 15 Teen (14-15) 86.1 93 142.5 152.5 -162.5 92.5 97.5 102.5 255.0 170.0 175.0 187.5 442.5 PA 12 289.2180

1 Abe Nassar 19 Teen (18-19) 91.8 93 210.0 227.5 -235.0 140.0 150.0 157.5 385.0 217.5 237.5 257.5 642.5 FL 12 406.1242

2 Hayden Fulwood 18 Teen (18-19) 89.4 93 165.0 175.0 182.5 125.0 130.0 -137.5 312.5 207.5 217.5 232.5 545.0 AL 9 349.1270

3 Michael Gomez 19 Teen (18-19) 86.6 93 157.5 162.5 165.0 -117.5 125.0 130.0 295.0 175.0 -185.0 -185.0 470.0 TX 8 306.2050

1 Garrett "Bottesy" Bailey -JR 21 Junior 92.9 93 227.5 245.0 -260.0 157.5 167.5 -170.0 412.5 300.0 -317.5 317.5 730.0 LA 12 458.8050

2 Tony Schwebach 22 Junior 90.3 93 222.5 232.5 237.5 140.0 145.0 -150.0 382.5 265.0 272.5 -280.0 655.0 SD 9 417.4315

3 Charles Friday 23 Junior 91.3 93 205.0 -220.0 -220.0 137.5 142.5 -147.5 347.5 220.0 235.0 242.5 590.0 TX 8 373.9420

4 Andrew Pichardo 22 Junior 90.5 93 185.0 200.0 -215.0 122.5 130.0 -137.5 330.0 217.5 237.5 -257.5 567.5 FL 7 361.2705

5 Alexander Cramer 22 Junior 87.3 93 -160.0 160.0 -170.0 110.0 120.0 130.0 290.0 225.0 240.0 -252.5 530.0 OH 6 343.8110

6 Steve Borowy 23 Junior 91.9 93 175.0 185.0 -190.0 120.0 -130.0 -130.0 305.0 220.0 -237.5 -237.5 525.0 OH 5 331.6950

7 Corey Sayer 22 Junior 84.9 93 125.0 -140.0 140.0 110.0 117.5 -122.5 257.5 160.0 175.0 185.0 442.5 OH 4 291.5190

1 Garrett "Bottesy" Bailey -CL 21 Collegiate 92.9 93 227.5 245.0 -260.0 157.5 167.5 -170.0 412.5 300.0 -317.5 317.5 730.0 LA 12 458.8050

1 Chad Rexrode -M1a 44 Masters (40-44) 85.7 93 215.0 225.0 237.5 155.0 165.0 -167.5 402.5 237.5 252.5 260.0 662.5 VA 12 434.1363

2 Chad Landers 44 Masters (40-44) 85.7 93 130.0 137.5 145.0 105.0 110.0 115.0 260.0 157.5 167.5 175.0 435.0 CA 9 285.0555

1 Barry Hutchinson 45 Masters (45-49) 92.0 93 200.0 210.0 -215.0 140.0 145.0 150.0 360.0 235.0 250.0 -260.0 610.0 SD 12 385.2150

2 Thomas Mazzotta 45 Masters (45-49) 87.9 93 135.0 160.0 167.5 92.5 102.5 -110.0 270.0 165.0 187.5 200.0 470.0 OH 9 303.7610

3 Mike Hemmig 48 Masters (45-49) 85.4 93 137.5 145.0 147.5 97.5 102.5 -105.0 250.0 185.0 192.5 205.0 455.0 PA 8 298.7530

James Slone 46 Masters (45-49) 90.0 93 -207.5 -207.5 -207.5 -137.5 AK

1 David Ricks -M2a 53 Masters (50-54) 91.7 93 262.5 282.5 -300.0 170.0 182.5 197.5 480.0 265.0 287.5 307.5 787.5 GA 12 498.0937

1 Jeff Pagan 56 Masters (55-59) 90.2 93 155.0 -157.5 165.0 147.5 152.5 -155.0 317.5 155.0 165.0 170.0 487.5 AR 12 310.8788

2 Gary Grahn 57 Masters (55-59) 92.1 93 140.0 -150.0 150.0 110.0 115.0 120.0 270.0 160.0 175.0 190.0 460.0 MN 9 290.3060

1 Fred Rice 68 Masters (65-69) 92.1 93 -160.0 -160.0 160.0 85.0 90.0 0.0 250.0 205.0 220.0 230.0 480.0 VA 12 302.9280

1 Richard Kuriger 71 Masters (70-74) 91.6 93 -60.0 60.0 70.0 42.5 45.0 47.5 117.5 102.5 115.0 125.0 242.5 TX 12 153.4540

1 David Ricks -O 53 Open 91.7 93 262.5 282.5 -300.0 170.0 182.5 197.5 480.0 265.0 287.5 307.5 787.5 GA 12 498.0937

2 LS McClain 34 Open 92.5 93 237.5 250.0 260.0 195.0 205.0 212.5 472.5 282.5 297.5 -317.5 770.0 TX 9 484.9460

3 Garrett "Bottesy" Bailey -O 21 Open 92.9 93 227.5 245.0 -260.0 157.5 167.5 -170.0 412.5 300.0 -317.5 317.5 730.0 LA 8 458.8050

4 Anthony Parella 30 Open 91.9 93 -232.5 -245.0 245.0 160.0 170.0 172.5 417.5 272.5 292.5 -305.0 710.0 NY 7 448.5780

5 Kristopher Hunt 31 Open 92.2 93 247.5 260.0 272.5 140.0 150.0 152.5 425.0 250.0 265.0 282.5 707.5 IN 6 446.2910

6 Jordan Feigenbaum 28 Open 91.2 93 207.5 227.5 -230.0 155.0 162.5 -170.0 390.0 250.0 272.5 282.5 672.5 VA 5 426.4995

7 Brady Singleton 27 Open 92.7 93 215.0 227.5 -235.0 147.5 157.5 162.5 390.0 265.0 -275.0 280.0 670.0 IN 4 421.5640

8 Corey Joyal 36 Open 91.6 93 227.5 240.0 252.5 147.5 155.0 -162.5 407.5 232.5 247.5 260.0 667.5 MD 3 422.3940

9 Chad Rexrode -O 44 Open 85.7 93 215.0 225.0 237.5 155.0 165.0 -167.5 402.5 237.5 252.5 260.0 662.5 VA 2 434.1363

10 Anthony Loreto 26 Open 91.4 93 222.5 235.0 242.5 140.0 147.5 -152.5 390.0 270.0 -292.5 -292.5 660.0 FL 1 418.1100

11 Tommy Janusz 27 Open 91.1 93 167.5 190.0 212.5 175.0 185.0 195.0 407.5 227.5 250.0 0.0 657.5 TX 1 417.1838

12 David Hamilton 33 Open 92.1 93 215.0 227.5 230.0 155.0 160.0 167.5 397.5 240.0 260.0 -267.5 657.5 TX 1 414.9482

13 Justin Martin 27 Open 89.6 93 215.0 230.0 -237.5 135.0 145.0 -152.5 375.0 247.5 262.5 272.5 647.5 MS 1 414.2705

14 Dusty Farrow 33 Open 90.9 93 215.0 -240.0 -240.0 140.0 155.0 -170.0 370.0 250.0 265.0 -275.0 635.0 AK 1 403.3520

15 Derek Gelato 27 Open 90.2 93 215.0 217.5 -227.5 137.5 145.0 150.0 367.5 240.0 255.0 -265.0 622.5 NY 1 396.9683

16 Eric Lohman 24 Open 91.7 93 200.0 215.0 -225.0 140.0 147.5 -150.0 362.5 230.0 245.0 250.0 612.5 MN 1 387.4062

17 Justin Brandon 32 Open 92.5 93 205.0 -227.5 -227.5 140.0 -150.0 -150.0 345.0 250.0 265.0 267.5 612.5 GA 1 385.7525

18 Drew "Andrew" Thompson 24 Open 88.0 93 200.0 210.0 220.0 155.0 -165.0 -165.0 375.0 220.0 230.0 -240.0 605.0 IL 1 390.7695

19 Dustin Starer 27 Open 92.4 93 180.0 195.0 200.0 125.0 -127.5 130.0 330.0 170.0 225.0 272.5 602.5 PA 1 379.6353

20 Elliott White 27 Open 91.8 93 182.5 195.0 -205.0 132.5 140.0 147.5 342.5 215.0 225.0 232.5 575.0 VA 1 363.4575

21 Arian Khamesi 25 Open 90.4 93 177.5 190.0 197.5 115.0 125.0 -130.0 322.5 212.5 230.0 235.0 557.5 FL 1 355.1275

22 Christian Evans 36 Open 92.5 93 -170.0 170.0 190.0 105.0 112.5 122.5 312.5 200.0 230.0 240.0 552.5 DC 1 347.9645

23 Eli Butcher 32 Open 90.8 93 195.0 -197.5 -215.0 122.5 -130.0 -130.0 317.5 207.5 215.0 -217.5 532.5 OH 1 338.4570

Otar Datan 29 Open 86.3 93 -205.0 -212.5 -212.5 112.5 120.0 -122.5 242.5 252.5 NY



1 Sam Downey -T2 17 Teen (16-17) 100.0 105 220.0 -230.0 -237.5 125.0 140.0 147.5 367.5 182.5 200.0 205.0 572.5 GA 12 348.4235

1 Ryan Delacruz 19 Teen (18-19) 96.6 105 230.0 242.5 250.0 127.5 -137.5 -137.5 377.5 182.5 245.0 -262.5 622.5 TX 12 384.3315

2 Dustin Brooks - T3 19 Teen (18-19) 101.5 105 205.0 210.0 227.5 130.0 137.5 -142.5 365.0 227.5 -230.0 230.0 595.0 VA 9 359.9750

3 Zach Robb -T3 18 Teen (18-19) 102.1 105 195.0 205.0 -217.5 125.0 130.0 -137.5 335.0 210.0 215.0 227.5 562.5 VA 8 339.5812

1 William LeBlanc -JR 22 Junior 103.1 105 250.0 277.5 -292.5 160.0 -170.0 170.0 447.5 282.5 290.0 -305.0 737.5 TX 12 443.6062

2 Will Wright 21 Junior 104.7 105 257.5 -262.5 0.0 172.5 -182.5 -182.5 430.0 272.5 287.5 305.0 735.0 AL 9 439.6770

3 Gregory Johnson -JR 22 Junior 95.7 105 225.0 240.0 252.5 142.5 150.0 -152.5 402.5 302.5 320.0 327.5 730.0 TX 8 452.6000

4 Douglas Bowen -JR 22 Junior 104.0 105 257.5 272.5 280.0 145.0 152.5 -160.0 432.5 255.0 267.5 287.5 720.0 PA 7 431.7120

5 Anthony Petrucci 21 Junior 103.1 105 230.0 245.0 -255.0 157.5 167.5 170.0 415.0 255.0 275.0 -287.5 690.0 PA 6 415.0350

6 Austin Pappas -JR 21 Junior 103.9 105 222.5 -237.5 -237.5 175.0 190.0 195.0 417.5 245.0 257.5 -272.5 675.0 ND 5 404.8650

7 Joseph Loyacono 21 Junior 102.5 105 215.0 -227.5 -232.5 162.5 -167.5 -167.5 377.5 277.5 287.5 -295.0 665.0 NY 4 400.8620

8 James Meador IV -JR 21 Junior 102.1 105 225.0 -250.0 -267.5 125.0 142.5 -150.0 367.5 225.0 252.5 -265.0 620.0 TX 3 374.2940

9 Taylor Harris -JR 22 Junior 105.0 105 180.0 190.0 205.0 135.0 142.5 150.0 355.0 230.0 240.0 247.5 602.5 PA 2 360.0540

10 Aaron Boulay -JR 22 Junior 100.9 105 185.0 202.5 -220.0 125.0 140.0 -142.5 342.5 230.0 252.5 -272.5 595.0 CT 1 360.8080

11 Randall Harrison 20 Junior 97.6 105 180.0 195.0 207.5 125.0 130.0 137.5 345.0 195.0 205.0 -250.0 550.0 PA 1 338.0850

12 Martin Halfant 23 Junior 101.0 105 162.5 175.0 -185.0 102.5 115.0 122.5 297.5 192.5 212.5 220.0 517.5 TX 1 313.7085

1 Douglas Bowen -CL 22 Collegiate 104.0 105 257.5 272.5 280.0 145.0 152.5 -160.0 432.5 255.0 267.5 287.5 720.0 PA 12 431.7120

2 Austin Pappas -CL 21 Collegiate 103.9 105 222.5 -237.5 -237.5 175.0 190.0 195.0 417.5 245.0 257.5 -272.5 675.0 ND 9 404.8650

3 James Meador IV -CL 21 Collegiate 102.1 105 225.0 -250.0 -267.5 125.0 142.5 -150.0 367.5 225.0 252.5 -265.0 620.0 TX 8 374.2940

4 Taylor Harris -CL 22 Collegiate 105.0 105 180.0 190.0 205.0 135.0 142.5 150.0 355.0 230.0 240.0 247.5 602.5 PA 7 360.0540

5 Zach Robb -CL 18 Collegiate 102.1 105 195.0 205.0 -217.5 125.0 130.0 -137.5 335.0 210.0 215.0 227.5 562.5 VA 6 339.5812

1 Roy Andrew 45 Masters (45-49) 102.0 105 195.0 207.5 -215.0 145.0 152.5 -157.5 360.0 237.5 250.0 262.5 622.5 VA 12 375.9278

2 Greg Titus 46 Masters (45-49) 98.4 105 185.0 195.0 200.0 162.5 170.0 175.0 375.0 232.5 240.0 245.0 620.0 FL 9 379.8120

3 Will Slade 48 Masters (45-49) 102.9 105 100.0 215.0 227.5 145.0 157.5 -162.5 385.0 100.0 -205.0 215.0 600.0 MD 8 361.1400

4 Chris Williams 45 Masters (45-49) 101.9 105 157.5 175.0 182.5 140.0 150.0 162.5 345.0 215.0 230.0 250.0 595.0 WA 7 359.4395

1 Mark Robb -M2a 53 Masters (50-54) 102.2 105 245.0 262.5 272.5 140.0 150.0 -155.0 422.5 280.0 295.0 -305.0 717.5 VA 12 433.0113

2 Doug Benedict 54 Masters (50-54) 102.6 105 177.5 190.0 -200.0 110.0 120.0 -132.5 310.0 207.5 222.5 -235.0 532.5 MD 9 320.8845

1 Hal Lloyd 55 Masters (55-59) 104.1 105 195.0 210.0 -215.0 122.5 127.5 -130.0 337.5 232.5 242.5 245.0 582.5 AK 12 349.1505

2 Warren Dickerson 57 Masters (55-59) 94.5 105 -167.5 177.5 182.5 130.0 137.5 140.0 322.5 242.5 252.5 -260.0 575.0 FL 9 358.5125

1 Al Wood 63 Masters (60-64) 102.9 105 142.5 155.0 -162.5 -95.0 95.0 102.5 257.5 175.0 -185.0 190.0 447.5 TX 12 269.3502

1 Deane E. Kogelschatz 74 Masters (70-74) 101.3 105 75.0 95.0 100.0 65.0 75.0 -80.0 175.0 130.0 150.0 0.0 325.0 AL 12 196.7875

1 Austin Pappas -MIL 21 Military 103.9 105 222.5 -237.5 -237.5 175.0 190.0 195.0 417.5 245.0 257.5 -272.5 675.0 ND 12 404.8650

1 Nick Tylutki 34 Open 102.6 105 285.0 300.0 305.0 165.0 -175.0 175.0 480.0 290.0 305.0 -320.0 785.0 MN 12 473.0410

2 Robert Trettin 26 Open 104.1 105 260.0 277.5 282.5 192.5 -205.0 -205.0 475.0 267.5 282.5 300.0 775.0 WI 9 464.5350

3 William LeBlanc -O 22 Open 103.1 105 250.0 277.5 -292.5 160.0 -170.0 170.0 447.5 282.5 290.0 -305.0 737.5 TX 8 443.6062

4 Gregory Johnson -O 22 Open 95.7 105 225.0 240.0 252.5 142.5 150.0 -152.5 402.5 302.5 320.0 327.5 730.0 TX 7 452.6000

5 John Norcott 24 Open 103.1 105 262.5 265.0 -272.5 167.5 175.0 -177.5 440.0 285.0 -297.5 -297.5 725.0 MA 6 436.0875

6 Kohstantin Popov 30 Open 104.1 105 240.0 260.0 -270.0 170.0 -180.0 180.0 440.0 270.0 280.0 -285.0 720.0 MD 5 431.5680

7 Mark Robb -O 53 Open 102.2 105 245.0 262.5 272.5 140.0 150.0 -155.0 422.5 280.0 295.0 -305.0 717.5 VA 4 433.0113

8 Jordan Krogman 25 Open 100.1 105 262.5 270.0 -275.0 167.5 -175.0 -175.0 437.5 277.5 -285.0 -287.5 715.0 MN 3 434.9345

9 Jack DiBenedetto 28 Open 103.3 105 -245.0 260.0 272.5 177.5 185.0 190.0 462.5 227.5 250.0 -265.0 712.5 NJ 2 428.2838

10 Daniel Reid 25 Open 104.8 105 230.0 247.5 -262.5 137.5 155.0 -160.0 402.5 280.0 302.5 -320.0 705.0 MA 1 421.5900

11 Matthew Clark 26 Open 96.7 105 222.5 225.0 240.0 172.5 -180.0 -180.0 412.5 290.0 -305.0 -305.0 702.5 IL 1 433.5830

12 Aaron Boyd 25 Open 101.2 105 217.5 220.0 247.5 135.0 -150.0 -157.5 382.5 295.0 312.5 -317.5 695.0 VA 1 420.9615

13 Edward Christie 38 Open 103.4 105 220.0 230.0 -237.5 140.0 147.5 -155.0 377.5 295.0 305.0 -315.0 682.5 PA 1 410.1142

14 Austin Pappas -O 21 Open 103.9 105 222.5 -237.5 -237.5 175.0 190.0 195.0 417.5 245.0 257.5 -272.5 675.0 ND 1 404.8650

15 Barrett Perdue 29 Open 105.0 105 220.0 232.5 -250.0 -170.0 185.0 -190.0 417.5 250.0 -280.0 -280.0 667.5 OK 1 398.8980

16 Chris Thacker 35 Open 103.8 105 -245.0 245.0 -255.0 152.5 162.5 -165.0 407.5 -250.0 -250.0 250.0 657.5 IL 1 394.5000

17 Matt Gary 41 Open 103.1 105 187.5 197.5 207.5 137.5 145.0 152.5 360.0 240.0 255.0 267.5 627.5 MD 1 377.4412

18 John Hudock 24 Open 96.2 105 192.5 202.5 -212.5 175.0 -182.5 -182.5 377.5 227.5 230.0 -250.0 607.5 PA 1 375.7995



19 Aaron Boulay -O 22 Open 100.9 105 185.0 202.5 -220.0 125.0 140.0 -142.5 342.5 230.0 252.5 -272.5 595.0 CT 1 360.8080

20 Dustin Brooks -O 19 Open 101.5 105 205.0 210.0 227.5 130.0 137.5 -142.5 365.0 227.5 -230.0 230.0 595.0 VA 1 359.9750

21 Sam Downey -O 17 Open 100.0 105 220.0 -230.0 -237.5 125.0 140.0 147.5 367.5 182.5 200.0 205.0 572.5 GA 1 348.4235

22 Timothy Struve 26 Open 98.4 105 170.0 185.0 195.0 140.0 150.0 -155.0 345.0 205.0 215.0 225.0 570.0 IL 1 349.1820

Andres Bonelli 34 Open 104.3 105 -210.0 -210.0 -210.0 -142.5 FL

1 Hunter Pooser 19 Teen (18-19) 116.9 120 250.0 -262.5 0.0 150.0 162.5 -165.0 412.5 250.0 262.5 -272.5 675.0 GA 12 390.5550

1 Nathan Zephir 22 Junior 113.5 120 222.5 237.5 247.5 182.5 195.0 202.5 450.0 242.5 260.0 277.5 727.5 FL 12 424.2053

2 Christopher Scavicchio 21 Junior 115.2 120 247.5 260.0 265.0 157.5 167.5 -172.5 432.5 235.0 -250.0 -252.5 667.5 PA 9 387.6840

1 Chris Campbell -CL 26 Collegiate 106.6 120 220.0 -240.0 -240.0 182.5 190.0 -192.5 410.0 245.0 260.0 -267.5 670.0 VA 12 398.3150

1 Robert Schmidt -M1a 40 Masters (40-44) 117.9 120 240.0 250.0 -257.5 170.0 177.5 180.0 430.0 235.0 250.0 -265.0 680.0 AK 12 392.6320

2 Patrick Chambers 43 Masters (40-44) 108.9 120 185.0 200.0 -210.0 -175.0 175.0 -182.5 375.0 235.0 255.0 272.5 647.5 PA 9 382.2193

3 Joseph Nicholson 44 Masters (40-44) 117.5 120 165.0 175.0 182.5 127.5 -137.5 -137.5 310.0 200.0 220.0 -225.0 530.0 FL 8 306.2340

1 James Dundon -M1b 48 Masters (45-49) 115.1 120 -220.0 220.0 -232.5 167.5 175.0 -182.5 395.0 217.5 230.0 237.5 632.5 FL 12 367.4193

2 Lance Robbins 49 Masters (45-49) 110.9 120 190.0 205.0 -210.0 132.5 -137.5 -137.5 337.5 220.0 227.5 -232.5 565.0 GA 9 331.6550

3 Brett Robbins 49 Masters (45-49) 112.4 120 187.5 205.0 -215.0 132.5 -137.5 -137.5 337.5 220.0 227.5 -232.5 565.0 GA 8 330.3555

1 Joe Dentice 54 Masters (50-54) 118.1 120 165.0 -182.5 0.0 155.0 162.5 -165.0 327.5 145.0 190.0 230.0 557.5 NV 12 321.7332

1 David Sewell 57 Masters (55-59) 108.1 120 197.5 -227.5 -227.5 125.0 137.5 140.0 337.5 210.0 227.5 240.0 577.5 AL 12 341.7068

1 Gerald W. Jake Burke 68 Masters (65-69) 108.3 120 145.0 -155.0 167.5 137.5 -142.5 142.5 310.0 142.5 147.5 160.0 470.0 PA 12 277.9580

1 Floyd W. Hayes III 70 Masters (70-74) 113.9 120 85.0 95.0 105.0 125.0 130.0 132.5 237.5 165.0 0.0 0.0 402.5 MD 12 234.4965

1 Daniel Hester -SO 27 Special Olympics 118.5 120 165.0 177.5 -187.5 102.5 -117.5 -117.5 280.0 212.5 220.0 232.5 512.5 GA 12 295.5075

1 Ed Minelli -PF 24 Police/Fire 109.7 120 217.5 235.0 237.5 142.5 155.0 160.0 397.5 260.0 285.0 292.5 690.0 MA 12 406.4100

2 Joseph Visconti -PF 34 Police/Fire 110.0 120 175.0 -185.0 185.0 180.0 190.0 197.5 382.5 245.0 260.0 -267.5 642.5 VA 9 378.1113

3 James Wilson 36 Police/Fire 118.0 120 205.0 217.5 227.5 145.0 150.0 -155.0 377.5 217.5 230.0 -237.5 607.5 FL 8 350.6490

1 Michael Tuchscherer 28 Open 118.8 120 305.0 325.0 337.5 192.5 200.0 205.0 542.5 340.0 357.5 370.0 912.5 IN 12 525.8738

2 Jared Martin 24 Open 117.7 120 312.5 322.5 327.5 180.0 190.0 192.5 520.0 310.0 322.5 335.0 855.0 IN 9 493.8480

3 Thad Benefield 37 Open 118.5 120 255.0 275.0 280.0 195.0 212.5 -220.0 492.5 295.0 322.5 327.5 820.0 NC 8 472.8120

4 Ronald "Scott" Yard 30 Open 119.0 120 272.5 285.0 -295.0 205.0 215.0 -225.0 500.0 285.0 302.5 317.5 817.5 PA 7 470.9617

5 Mike Hedlesky 28 Open 116.6 120 242.5 257.5 277.5 175.0 -182.5 -182.5 452.5 330.0 -347.5 -347.5 782.5 MD 6 453.0675

6 Vasil Gushterov 37 Open 114.1 120 250.0 260.0 265.0 175.0 185.0 -192.5 450.0 310.0 320.0 -332.5 770.0 CO 5 448.3710

7 Lorenzo Peterson 32 Open 110.5 120 225.0 237.5 250.0 157.5 170.0 182.5 432.5 270.0 295.0 317.5 750.0 WY 4 440.7750

8 Carl LaRovera, Jr. 30 Open 118.0 120 230.0 252.5 272.5 155.0 172.5 182.5 455.0 270.0 295.0 -305.0 750.0 CT 3 432.9000

9 Ryan Gill 36 Open 119.0 120 227.5 245.0 255.0 177.5 190.0 -197.5 445.0 257.5 277.5 287.5 732.5 PA 2 421.9932

10 Ed Minelli -O 24 Open 109.7 120 217.5 235.0 237.5 142.5 155.0 160.0 397.5 260.0 285.0 292.5 690.0 MA 1 406.4100

11 Robert Schmidt -O 40 Open 117.9 120 240.0 250.0 -257.5 170.0 177.5 180.0 430.0 235.0 250.0 -265.0 680.0 AK 1 392.6320

12 Chris Campbell -O 26 Open 106.6 120 220.0 -240.0 -240.0 182.5 190.0 -192.5 410.0 245.0 260.0 -267.5 670.0 VA 1 398.3150

13 Paul Felder 29 Open 117.2 120 215.0 -235.0 235.0 155.0 162.5 -170.0 397.5 247.5 265.0 -280.0 662.5 OH 1 383.0575

14 Joseph Visconti -O 34 Open 110.0 120 175.0 -185.0 185.0 180.0 190.0 197.5 382.5 245.0 260.0 -267.5 642.5 VA 1 378.1113

15 James Dundon -O 48 Open 115.1 120 -220.0 220.0 -232.5 167.5 175.0 -182.5 395.0 217.5 230.0 237.5 632.5 FL 1 367.4193

16 Charles Gonzales 29 Open 105.9 120 185.0 192.5 205.0 130.0 132.5 142.5 347.5 235.0 252.5 -272.5 600.0 TX 1 357.4800

17 Harry Derr III 37 Open 114.3 120 205.0 217.5 227.5 142.5 152.5 -160.0 380.0 205.0 220.0 -232.5 600.0 MD 1 349.2000

18 Daniel Hester -O 27 Open 118.5 120 165.0 177.5 -187.5 102.5 -117.5 -117.5 280.0 212.5 220.0 232.5 512.5 GA 1 295.5075

1 Zachary Strouse 16 Teen (16-17) 126.0 120+ -237.5 237.5 257.5 125.0 132.5 137.5 395.0 260.0 275.0 290.0 685.0 PA 12 389.6965

2 Elijah Graves 16 Teen (16-17) 125.2 120+ 90.0 100.0 -115.0 80.0 92.5 100.0 200.0 135.0 160.0 182.5 382.5 AL 9 217.9103

1 Alex Conover 19 Teen (18-19) 127.5 120+ -227.5 -227.5 227.5 145.0 160.0 165.0 392.5 240.0 252.5 -260.0 645.0 NJ 12 366.1020

2 Jeremy Fischer 19 Teen (18-19) 181.0 120+ 210.0 -235.0 -235.0 132.5 137.5 -140.0 347.5 -210.0 -210.0 210.0 557.5 WI 9 299.7677

1 Luke Klein 21 Junior 156.0 120+ 265.0 280.0 287.5 175.0 182.5 187.5 475.0 272.5 290.0 302.5 777.5 MN 12 427.7805

1 Michael Ricker 47 Masters (45-49) 137.5 120+ 160.0 182.5 195.0 160.0 170.0 175.0 370.0 230.0 250.0 -260.0 620.0 FL 12 347.3860

2 Carl Werda 47 Masters (45-49) 141.0 120+ -212.5 215.0 217.5 137.5 142.5 150.0 367.5 230.0 250.0 -265.0 617.5 NE 9 344.6885



1 Scott Gardner -PF 27 Police/Fire 152.5 120+ 212.5 232.5 237.5 167.5 182.5 187.5 425.0 280.0 -297.5 -297.5 705.0 SC 12 389.1600

1 Ray Williams 26 Open 162.6 120+ 390.0 400.5 -410.0 215.0 222.5 227.5 628.0 317.5 340.0 -365.0 968.0 MS 12 529.3992

2 Blaine Sumner 26 Open 162.5 120+ 355.0 375.0 395.0 212.5 220.0 222.5 617.5 -320.0 -320.0 320.0 937.5 OK 9 512.7187

3 Matt Baller 27 Open 141.4 120+ 282.5 297.5 307.5 240.0 247.5 255.5 563.0 -267.5 267.5 277.5 840.5 AK 8 468.9990

4 Dennis "Niko" Hulslander 41 Open 143.4 120+ 277.5 295.0 302.5 187.5 200.0 -205.0 502.5 310.0 325.0 327.5 830.0 PA 7 462.1440

5 Emil Gouchterov 36 Open 139.2 120+ 250.0 262.5 290.0 150.0 167.5 -172.5 457.5 330.0 340.0 -352.5 797.5 CO 6 446.0418

6 William Burrell 26 Open 128.5 120+ -275.0 275.0 -290.0 202.5 -207.5 -207.5 477.5 295.0 -305.0 305.0 782.5 AL 5 443.5210

7 John Stevens 33 Open 129.0 120+ 272.5 280.0 -287.5 165.0 175.0 182.5 462.5 285.0 295.0 -300.0 757.5 FL 4 429.0480

8 Scott Gardner -O 27 Open 152.5 120+ 212.5 232.5 237.5 167.5 182.5 187.5 425.0 280.0 -297.5 -297.5 705.0 SC 3 389.1600

Michael Battaglino 27 Open 129.1 120+ 242.5 -257.5 -257.5 TX


